OP \$40,00 29061

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration to correct an error

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NuView Systems, Inc.		11/22/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NuView Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Brickstone Square
Internal Address:	Suite 303
City:	Andover
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2906103	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)876-6700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-876-5700

Email: ckuta@kutaiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Christine M. Kuta

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 380808

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUV-002-T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Kuta
Signature:	/CMK/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0573

900176163

Date:	11/23/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=NUV-002-T-OwnershipDecl-ex#page1.tif source=NUV-002-T-OwnershipDecl-ex#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0574

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: NUV-002-T

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:

Registrant: NuView Systems, Inc.

Mark: Design mark

Serial No. 76/566,258

Registration No. 2,906,103

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Arlington, VA 22313-1451

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP

The undersigned declares that NuView Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Massachusetts, having its principle place of business at 200 Brickstone Square, Suite 303, Andover, MA is the true owner of the above-identified registered mark. The assignment recorded on December 17, 2008 on Reel 3905 and Frame 0861 is erroneous.

The undersigned further declares that NuView Systems, Inc. is the original registrant and has been and continues to be the owner of the registration of the mark without transfer to any other person or entity over the entire registration of the mark.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0575 -2-

authorized to execute this document on behalf of the registrant, and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date: 1/22/20(0

By:

Name:

Stephen Manning

Title:

Vice President of Finance

TRADEMARK REEL: 004420 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 11/23/2010